
9/20/2018 Q NO.240 VISA BOND SCHEME BY UK

https://www.mea.gov.in/rajya-sabha.htm?dtl/22841/Q_NO240_VISA_BOND_SCHEME_BY_UK 1/2

 

© Content Owned by Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India.
Visitors: 143725982 , Page last updated on: 6/2/2014

Home  ›   Media Center  ›   Parliament Q & A  ›   Rajya Sabha

Q NO.240 VISA BOND SCHEME BY UK

February 06, 2014

RAJYA SABHA
 STARRED QUESTION NO. 240

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2014

VISA BOND SCHEME BY UK
 

*240 SHRI C.M. RAMESH: 
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether it is a fact that "Visa Bond Scheme” introduced by Britain for some "High Risk” overseas
visitors to UK is applicable to India also; and 

 (b) if so, the details and the steps taken by Government in this regard to safeguard the Indian visitors
going to UK?

 

ANSWER
 

THE MINISTER FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
 (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

 

(a) No Sir.
 (b) Does not arise.
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